



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CRLREV No.92 of 2026

Bhaskar Sardar

....

Petitioner

Mr. G. Behera, Advocate

-versus-

1. State of Odisha

2. Dipti Dash

....

Opposite Parties

Mr. C.R. Swain, AGA

CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH

ORDER

06.04.2026

Order No.

04. 1. Heard learned counsel for the Petitioner and learned counsel for the State.
2. Considering the submission of the learned counsel for the Petitioner, this Court is of the prima facie view that the matter merits adjudication.
3. Admit.
4. Issue notice to the Opposite Party No.2 by Speed Post. Requisites shall be filed by 09.04.2026.
5. List this matter on 06.05.2026.

(V. Narasingh)
Judge